Managing Volcanic Risk

in Auckland

Auckland Civil Defence & Emergency Management
Joint DeVoRA Forum

Date:  Friday 27th of September
Venue: Lower NZI Room, Aotea Centre
Time:  830am —3.30pm

Overview:

The Auckland Volcanic Field (AVF) is the most densely populated field of its type in the world. To
date, 56 volcanoes have been identified in the field, each having their own unique characteristics
formed by a range of volcanic processes. With the last eruption occurring only 550 years ago, at

Rangitoto Island, a future eruption could occur at any time.

Being located on an isthmus, entirely contained within the AVF, Auckland has many unique

challenges to be able to effectively respond to the next eruption. This forum will highlight how
collaborative relationships between Auckland Council, national and regjonal stakeholders and the
wider Civil Defence and Emergency Management sector are building resilience and preparing for
the next AVF eruption.

Schedule:

8.30am
9am
9.10am
9.30am
10.15am
10.45am
12.30pm
1.30pm
2.30pm
2.45pm

RSVP:

Registration

Welcome by Cr Michael Goudie

Opening Address by Honorable Nicky Kaye

Session One: Auckland’s volcanic risk and planning frameworks

Morning tea

Session Two: DEVORA: Better understanding the Auckland volcanic field

Lunch

Session Three: Managing Auckland volcanic risk: CDEM partners
Close by Cr Michael Goudie

Afternoon tea.

P20\ Civil Defence
Brodie rafferty@aucklandcouncilgovtnz " QGEEY 2 Smergency Management

Auckland
Council

aunihera o Tamaki Makaurau

<
=



