## Managing Volcanic Risk in Auckland

Auckland Civil Defence & Emergency Management Joint DeVoRA Forum

Date:Friday 27th of SeptemberVenue:Lower NZI Room, Aotea CentreTime:8.30am – 3.30pm

## **Overview:**

The Auckland Volcanic Field (AVF) is the most densely populated field of its type in the world. To date, 56 volcanoes have been identified in the field, each having their own unique characteristics formed by a range of volcanic processes. With the last eruption occurring only 550 years ago, at Rangitoto Island, a future eruption could occur at any time.

Being located on an isthmus, entirely contained within the AVF, Auckland has many unique challenges to be able to effectively respond to the next eruption. This forum will highlight how collaborative relationships between Auckland Council, national and regional stakeholders and the wider Civil Defence and Emergency Management sector are building resilience and preparing for the next AVF eruption.

## Schedule:

8.30am	Registration
9am	Welcome by Cr Michael Goudie
9.10am	Opening Address by Honorable Nicky Kaye
9.30am	Session One: Auckland's volcanic risk and planning frameworks
10.15am	Morning tea
10.45am	Session Two: DEVORA: Better understanding the Auckland volcanic field
12.30pm	Lunch
1.30pm	Session Three: Managing Auckland volcanic risk: CDEM partners
2.30pm	Close by Cr Michael Goudie
2.45pm	Afternoon tea.



